Vh N	Express Mail Number <u>EV33466459440</u> 5
TIZON	
04-26	- 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
7015 APR 20 AM 10: 16 pro	Patent and Trademark Offic
FINANCE SECTION	Docket No. 200-0000
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10298	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
ADVANCED FIBRE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	Name: TELLABS PETALUMA, INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: 1465 North McDowell Boulvard City: Petaluma State: CA
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Zip Code: 94954
 ✓ Corporation-State ✓ Other 	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
□ Assignment □ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Lifes & No
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: December 8, 2004	
, and the second	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/189,088, 10/118,	818, 10/315,607, 10/662,703, 10/426,109, 10/440,775, 10/606,452,
10/669,192, 10/669,193, 10/617,982, 10/684,744, 10/726,907, 10/692,393, 10/738,283, 10/732,617, 10/890,633, 10/763,432, 10/796,461, 10/759,479, 10/894,770, 10/821,288, 10/913,871, 10/927,337, 10/963,245, 10/959,584, 10/996,893, 10/996,844,	
10/996,845, 10/957,908, 10/955,019 and 11/075,570	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executi	ion date of the application is:
	D. Betert No. (4)
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 31
document should be mailed:	
Mark C. Pickering, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$1240.00
Law Offices of Mark C. Pickering	
P.O. Box 300	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing
Petaluma, CA 94953-0300	Attorney Docket No.
Customer No. 33402	8. Deposit account number:
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C	
overpayment to Deposit Account No. 502305	
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Name: Mark C. Pickering Wal C. Pul Date: 4-20-05	
Registration No. 36,239 Signature	/
Total number of pages comprising cov	ver sheet, attachments and document: 6
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
2005 DBYRNE 00000087 10189088	
8021 / 1240.00 DP	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ADVANCED FIBRE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADVANCED FIBRE COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "TELLABS PETALUMA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 2:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2526399 8100

040893618

AUTHENTICATION: 3538844

DATE: 12-10-04

SIXTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ADVANCED FIBRE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. A Delaware corporation

Advanced Fibre Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the name of the corporation is Advanced Fibre Communications, Inc. and that the corporation was originally incorporated on July 20, 1995, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation shall be restated to read in full as is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

THIRD: That said amendment and restatement was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and Section 245 of the General Corporation Law by obtaining a majority vote of the Common Stock in favor of said amendment and restatement in the manner set forth in Section 222 of the General Corporation Law.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:14 PM 12/10/2004 FILED 02:14 PM 12/10/2004 SRV 040893618 - 2526399 FILE

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, Advanced Fibre Communications, Inc. has caused this Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by a duly authorized officer this 8th day of December 2004.

ADVANCED FIBRE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By: ___ Name:

Timothy J/ Wiggin

Title:

Executive Vice President

SIXTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

Tellabs Petaluma, Inc.

FIRST: The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is Tellabs Petaluma, Inc.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of all classes of capital stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is 1,000 shares of common stock with a par value of \$0.01 per share.

FIFTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to make, alter or repeal the By-laws of the Corporation, subject to any specific limitation on such power contained in any By-laws adopted by the stockholders. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the By-laws of the Corporation so provide.

SIXTH: A director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law. (iii) under Section 174 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. If the General Corporation Law of Delaware is amended to authorize corporate action further climinating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be climinated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of Delaware, as so amended. Any repeal or modification of this Article Sixth by the stockholders of the Corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

SEVENTH: Each person who is or was a director or officer of the Corporation, and each person who serves or served at the request of the Corporation as a director or officer of another enterprise, shall be indemnified by the Corporation in accordance with, and to the fullest

extent authorized by, the General Corporation Law of Delaware as it may be in effect from time to time.

EIGHTH: The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon the stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

RECORDED: 04/20/2005